Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Canton

Tewksbury Memorial
Falmouth
Burlington

Woburn Memorial
Westwood

Milton

Barnstable
Walpole

King Philip Regional
Billerica Memorial
Concord-Carlisle
Duxbury

Whitman-Hanson Reg.

North Attleborough
Hopkinton
Gloucester
Newburyport
Beverly

Boston Latin
Melrose

Amesbury
Algonquin
Dartmouth
Minnechaug
Auburn

Mansfield

Silver Lake Regional
Plymouth North
Plymouth South
Westborough

Somerset Berkley Reg.
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AVG. MARGIN

2.4500
2.2500
1.0909
1.3500
0.3000
1.6000
0.1429
0.6500
0.3000
0.9000
0.0000
0.2500
-0.3182
0.3000
0.9500
0.6500
1.1000
0.5000
0.9000
-0.4500
-0.4500
0.4000
-0.2500
-0.6000
0.6000
-0.1500
-0.8333
-1.2727
-1.4000
-1.4000
-0.7500
0.1000

OPP. RATING

1.1197
1.2699
1.4338
1.0357
1.7656
0.3332
1.6455
0.9829
1.3194
0.6952
1.5528
1.2272
1.7860
1.1233
0.2750
0.3910
-0.0955
0.3791
-0.1084
1.0868
1.0442
-0.2325
0.3388
0.5876
-0.7696
-0.1052
0.3877
0.6836
0.6834
0.5526
-0.1776
-1.3257

2026 DIVISION 2 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

use this number

RATING
3.5697
3.5199
2.5247
2.3857
2.0656
1.9332
.7884
.6329
.6194
.5952
.5528
4772
.4678
4233
.2250
.0410

1.0045

0.8791

0.7916

0.6368

0.5942

0.1675

0.0888
-0.0124
-0.1696
-0.2552
-0.4456
-0.5892
-0.7166
-0.8474
-0.9276
-1.2257
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35
36
37
38

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL

Peabody Veterans 7 12

Newton South

Masconomet Regional

Oliver Ames
Agawam
Leominster

w L T AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *

1 -0.5000 -0.8464 -1.3464
3 17 0 -2.1500 0.6937  -1.4563
2 18 0 -1.8500 0.3807  -1.4693
4 16 O -1.3000 -0.5404 -1.8404
3 15 0 -1.9444  -1.6862 -3.6306
3 1

16 -2.0500 -2.0738 -4.1238



